



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME In drea amo 1c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY POSTAL CODE STATE CITY 35080 US AL le lena 1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NONE 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME POSTAL CODE 2c, MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY STATE CITY US ALADD'L INFO RE | 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION SSN OR EIN 2d. TAX ID #: ORGANIZATION NONE DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER OR 36. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE CITY AL600 N. 18TH STREET US BIRMINGHAM · 35291 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ONTHE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT: I 2/2 Ton Heat Pump BRAND: Trane M#5 2TWR1030A1000AB/TWE030C140B0

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL [7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) [optional] All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

33710TH4F/4195BZCIV

\$ 5/10.00

UCC FINANCING	STATEM	ENTADDENDUM			1					
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	ليبيلن باختابات بيسيب بضاحت ويستثلب									
وي و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و		ON RELATED FINANCING STA	ATEM	ENT	.					
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	WE									
OR	4.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0			TANDOLE MARKE CUEEN						
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	IAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX						
Kamp		Hndrea								
10. MISCELLANEOUS										
·							IS FOR FILING OFFICE	USE O	NLY	
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTO		LL LEGAL NAME - insert only one i	name (1	1a or 11b) - do not abbre	viate or combine name	0.5			 	
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	<u></u>	FIRS	FIRST NAME			MIDDLE NAME			
11c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COU	VIRY	
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. J	URISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	11a. OR0	SANIZATIONAL ID #, if any		 	
	ORGANIZATION	1	1			1		ı	<u></u>	
	DEBTOR	**************************************					······································		NONE	
12. ADDITIONAL SECTIONS N		'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAN	/E - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)					
12a. Organizati idili 3 ile	siar-									
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	·		Terpe-	TNAME		TARON E	NA NAT	7	- 	
120. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME			MIDDLE NAME		SUFF	·IX	
			10000				1000241 0005			
12c, MAILING ADDRESS			CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUN	HRY	
			1						···	
13. This FINANCING STATEM		mber to be cut or as-extracted	16. A	viditional collateral descri	ption:					
collateral, or is filed as a	fixture filing.									
14. Description of real estate:	aamibaalaa +l	ha attached deed	1							
The real property de	scribed on u	ie anacheu uccu.	Ì							
			Į							
			-							
					•					
•			}				-			
		-								
								•		
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate										
(if Debtor does not have a r	ecord interest):									
			17. C	heck only if applicable an	d check <u>only</u> one box	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u> </u>			
			Debto	-			operty held in trust or D	ecedent	's Estate	
				18. Check only if applicable and check only one box.						
				Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY						
				ied in connection with a h		ransaction	effective 30 veers			
				iled in connection with a f			•			
		هم در					PARTO OF JOSES			

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: Andrea M. Ramp 7813 Wellwood Circle Helena, Alabama 35080

20040621000335230 Pg 3/3 37.80 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,AL 06/21/2004 12:39:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

This instrument was prepared by Stephen L. Sexton Sexton, Cullen & Jones, P.C. 2116 10th Avenue South Birmingham, Alabama 35205

20030819990545930 Pe 1/1 12.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, PL 08/19/2003 09:35:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

WARRANTY DEED

State of Alabama)					
)	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.				
Shelby County)					

That in consideration of One Hundred Twenty Four Thousand and No/100 Dollars (\$124,000.00), and other good and valuable considerations to the undersigned Grantors, in hand paid by the Grantees herein, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Joe L. Roberts, and wife Leslie E. Roberts (herein referred to as the "Grantors", whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Andrea M. Ramp, an unmarried woman (herein referred to as the "Grantee"), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 110, according to the Survey of Wyndham, Wellington Sector, Phase 11, as recorded in Map Book 23, Page 64, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Mineral and mining rights excepted.

Subject to ad valorem taxes for the year 2003, and subsequent years, easements, restrictions, covenants, rights of way, and limitations of record.

\$99,200.00 of the above mentioned purchase price was paid for from a mortgage loan which was closed simultaneously herewith. \$24,200.00 of the above mentioned purchase price was paid for from a mortgage loan which was closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, her heirs and assigns forever.

And we do for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEE, her heirs and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that we will and our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEE, her heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, this 13th day of August, 2003.

		Doe L. Both	(Seal)
		Jee L. Roberts	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Geseix Polieits	(Seal)
		Leslie E. Roberts	
tate of Alabama)		
efferson County)	General Acknowledgment	

I, Stephen L. Sexton, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Joe L. Roberts, and wife Leslie E. Roberts, whose name(s) are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily as their act on the day the same bears date.

could like saille volumently as their act on the day are saille cours day.

Given under my hand and official seal this 13th day of kugust, 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/25/07

ATTY FILE NO#: 03-1214-88 LOAN NO#: 31214737